Company. All interested persons are re­
ferred to said application, which is on
file in the office of this Commission, for
a statement of the transactions therein
proposed, which are summarized as fol­
lows:

Jacksonville Gas Company, a Florida
corporation, owns and operates in the
city and environs of Jacksonville, Florida,
a manufactured gas plant and distrib­
uting system. It is a subsidiary of Amer­
ican Gas and Power Company, a regis­
tered holding company, which owns
one-half of the outstanding shares of its
capital stock.

Jacksonville’s application submits for
the Commission’s approval a plan pursu­
ant to the provisions of section 11 (e) of
the Act. Among other things, the plan
provides for the surrender and cancella­
tion of the company’s capital stock and
the exchange of its other outstanding
securities for bonds and common stock
of a new corporation, to which would be
transferred all of Jacksonville’s assets.

I The several provisions of this plan, and

the means proposed for its effectuation,
are more particularly described herein­
after.

The following tabulation shows the
capital structure of Jacksonville Gas
Company at December 31, 1941, and the
pro forma capital structure of the new
corporation as at December 31, 1941:

Jackson­
ville Gas

Co.

N ew  Cor­
poration,
pro forma

Long term debt:
First mortgage sinking fund

bonds, due June 1,1942:1
5% series____ _______ _____ $3,337,000

153,0008% series..... 
First mortgage 5% bonds,

due Dec. 1, 1966..... $1,745,000

Total bonds..... 
6% income debentures, due

M ay 1, 1962..... 

3,490,000 1,745,000

1,404,000
6% income notes, due M ay

1,1952:
Issued..... 144,147

18,159
Held for issue under plan

of reorganization..... 

Total long term debt___
Cumulative conditional in­

terest accrued on first mort­
gage sinking fund bonds___

Total long term debt and
accrued interest____

Capital stock and surplus:
50,196 shs. common stock, $1

par value___________

162,306

5,056,306

441, 925

1,745,000

5,498, 231 1,745,000

50,198
36,448 shs. common stock, $25

par value..... 911,200
809,522Capital surplus..... 

Earned surplus.....